
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/25/24 at
3:48:20 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Title History Summary

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

At least 1 open recall

9  Detailed records available

2002 FORD
THUNDERBIRD DELUXE
VIN: 1FAHP60A82Y100397
CONVERTIBLE
3.9L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Broad Arrow Group
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Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

06/14/2002 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #02V169000
Recall #02S38 SEAT BELT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

12/17/2014 Sam Pack's Five Star
Ford of Carrollton
Carrollton, TX
972-242-6415
spford.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,260 Verified Reviews

15,181 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/03/2018 Louisiana
Service Facility

Mechanical issue reported
Vehicle towed

10/28/2019 Louisiana
Service Facility

Mechanical issue reported
Vehicle towed

-
-
-

Description: ON CERTAIN PASSENGER VEHICLES, THE DRIVER'S SIDE SEAT BELT
CONTACTED THE SEAT RECLINER DURING A 35 MPH NCAP FULL-FRONTAL BARRIER
IMPACT TEST.
THE EDGE OF THE RECLINER MECHANISM CAUSED A PARTIAL CUT IN THE LAP PORTION
OF THE WEBBING. IF THE WEBBING IS CUT, IT INCREASES THE RISK OF INJURY IN A
CRASH.
Remedy: DEALERS WILL INSTALL AN INSERT BEHIND THE DRIVER SIDE SEAT LOWER TRIM
PANEL. OWNER NOTIFICATION BEGAN JUNE 21, 2002. OWNERS WHO TAKE THEIR
VEHICLES TO AN AUTHORIZED DEALER ON AN AGREED UPON SERVICE DATE AND DO NOT
RECEIVE THE FREE REMEDY WITHIN A REASONABLE TIME SHOULD CONTACT FORD AT 1-
866-436-7332.

-

-
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05/08/2020 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Orleans, LA

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Green

05/14/2020 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/18/2020 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Harvey, LA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Correction to record
Vehicle color noted as Green
Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/06/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waxahachie, TX
Title
#07025043978092503

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since June 2020. Before you buy,
ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

-
-
-

-
-
-
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Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/25/24 3:48:20 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 FORD THUNDERBIRD
vehicle (VIN: 1FAHP60A82Y100397), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/25/24 at 4:48 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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